
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

6th October 2023 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to October.   

 

OPAL Playtimes 

Thank you to those of you who have offered to provide materials for our ‘loose parts’ 

playtimes. We are especially in need of den building materials (eg. tarpaulins, old 

tents), car tyres, pallets and wellies. We are also on the hunt for unwanted kitchen 

units, so if you know anyone who is having a new kitchen, please let us know! Thank 

you for your help.  

 

Bikes & Scooters 

Please can I remind you that children need to walk with their bikes and scooters once 

on school site. This is to ensure there are no unnecessary accidents, especially with so 

many people on site at the beginning and end of the school day. Thank you for your 

support with this.  

 

Attendance 

Please see the attached letter regarding school attendance procedures.  

 

Diary Dates 
Thursday 12th October: Whales Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 18th October: Year 6 residential 

Thursday 19th October: Starfish Class Assembly (9.00am); Year 6 residential 

Friday 20th October: Year 6 residential; End of Term 1 

Monday 30th October: Start of Term 2 for all pupils 

Thursday 2nd November: Turtles Class Assembly (9.00am); Parents’ Evening (5.30-

7.30pm; not Nursery) 

Friday 3rd November: Flu vaccinations 

Tuesday 7th November: Parents’ Evening (3.30-5.30pm; Nursery 3.30-6.00pm) 

Thursday 9th November: Penguin Class Assembly (9.00am); Parents’ Evening (4.00-

6.00pm; Nursery 3.30-6.00pm) 

Thursday 16th November: Sea Horse Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 23rd November: Dolphin Class Assembly (9.00am)   

Wednesday 29th November: Early Years Nativity performance (9.30am) 
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Wednesday 6th December: Key Stage 1 performances (9.30am & 1.45pm)  

Thursday 7th December: Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 8th December: Key Stage 2 performances (9.30am & 1.45pm) 

Wednesday 13th December: Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th December: Cup Assembly (9.00am); End of Term 2 – Merry Christmas! 

 
Please contact the school office if you require any further information.  

 

I hope you have a good weekend.    

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


